
RR+ Panda
# 26 4269 

RR+ Panda
# 26 4269 D

 Z
us

at
za

nl
ei

tu
ng

 R
R

+ 
P

an
da

 N
r. 

82
 5

91
3 

- 2
01

30
30

1 
B

E
D

O
 S

ei
te

 1
 v

on
 2

GB
Das Modell RR+ Panda # 26 4269 �������	
����
�	���
���������	�������
	��	������	�� ������	�
����	���	����	����������	����	� ����	��������	����
�
�	�����	�	���������������	�������������������
	��	��!	����	���	���	�	����
"	�	����	�����#	���
��	����
�����$��	���	�����	���	�������	����
�����
�	����	�����	���
���������	�����	��	������%	��	�����&�''��
(��	�	�)�'�	����
	����	�
��	���	��	����	�����	������	��������	����
�
���������	���������*
�����	��	���"��	
	�+��	���,��	������	��	��-�����
�
��	���	�������'�	.�/��	'�
	����	�0�%%%������'�	.1����	

Stückliste  RR+  Panda # 26 4269 
Lfd. Stk. Bezeichnung  Material Abmessungen
1� 2� ������	����
�Panda Sport KIT
1.1�2� ���	����
�Panda RR+
3 *� 2� 3��'����������	���4� )��'���
	���+���� � #	���
�	��
5 � 2� &��
�+��	�������� )��'���
	���+���� � #	���
�	��
6 � 2� &��
�+��	��	������ )��'���
	���+���� � #	���
�	��
7+8�2� /5�	��	��%	���� )��'���
	���+���� � #	���
�	��
30 67�&����
	%����� �	������
	�� � 89���:�26

20 ;� -�	�������<��
��'�� -���������� � ;6�.�=7���
21 ;� -�	�������>	������ -���������� � ;6�.�=7���
28� 2� $�����������	�� �	����� � �?�2�6

4� )"�<@3A1���	��� 277B� �	���
� 
	������ <)3��C� 977:=>�� 3	
�	�� :�
)�'�+�
	�	���	���3C1E�������1"���� $��F�������	��	��-��''1<��'	��	��
=.EG�� ;� �	����� H���1��������	������� "�1��&&� #C� ;:21I67�� �����	��	��
-����	�����	�����
	������	���	����*����
	,�

1. Prüfen Sie mit Hilfe der Stückliste den Inhalt auf Vollständigkeit.
2. Modell vorbereiten

���	�������3	
�	��:�)�'�+�
	�	���	���3C1E�������1"����$��F0
�����	�������*��.��;�1"$<@,�����-�	�����������	��3��'��	��	�%����
�	�	���
	����	���	��	�����3&��C��	��	�������������%	���	���	��
)�'�+�
	��	������������)�������	��	�%	��	�	�)����	����
����%	���
��$�1
�	��
�	�����	���	��	��	��������	���������	�������	�����������	��	�J
��	�)�'���
�����
	�
	��������	����
�	��������
�������� ����	���	���
����	�����	��������	����������	��	�	�����������	��	�"����������	��	��	��
�����	���������	�������
Motorabschaltart:�������	�����
��	��
�	���

)��	�����	��	��������	�
��������	�����
	���	���������������	�������	��1
������		��%�������	�"�����
������	������	��
	�	��	��%	��	��
Kanalzuordnung:
-�����;0�/5�	����	��:�-�����E0��	��	����	��:�-�����90�K����������

�������	
��
���������
��LLN�����E7
4. Höhenleitwerk montieren�LLN�����;I
5. Kontrolle des Modells 

<�����;O������	��������	����
�LLN������E9
6. Ruderausschläge und Schwerpunkt einstellen

<�����;F������E2������	��������	����
�LLN�����E2PEE
����
������	���1����<�����E;�����	��������	����


<���	����	�����Q	�	����������	�#���������+��
�	���$��	�����	������	��
3��	���������	����
	����%�	��	������	��������	��������

&�	�RR+ Panda # 26 4269 �����''��	��'�	1���	���	��������������R��	��R����
�R�����R������	���������������
	�������������������	�����	�������	��������
�
$��������������	����	��R����'�	�	������R����%������	��	������������	����	��
�����	��	��R�������	������	�R�S�����R��<�	��	����	���	����	�����	��������
��
��	��������
�$�������������	���	����'�	���
������R��
���	����	���'�R��
�
'�������������	�����������	����	�R�H��	������&�'���#��������	����	��	��
��	���'�	��	��	�	�������	��������
�$�������������#����������������	���*	�
��
���������	�������	�R�����
	��	���,��	�	�������	�����	���������
�	������	��<C�
%	����	���0�%%%������'�	.1����	
Parts List - RR+  Panda # 26 4269
Part-No No.off  Description  Material  Dimensions
1 1 Panda Sport KIT��������
�������������
1.1 1 RR+ Panda������������
3 * 2� #��	��
	�����	���	��4� �����	��)��'��������3	��R����	
5  2� "�/��%��
�'��	��� �����	��)��'��������3	��R����	
6  2� 3�/��%��
�'��	��� �����	��)��'��������3	��R����	
7+8 2� &���'���	� �����	��)��'��������3	��R����	
30 67&������������ �	���������� 89���:�26

20 ;� >	�������'	��G����U� <������� � ;6�.�=7���
21 ;� >	�������'	��G���'U� <������� � ;6�.�=7���
28 2� ���	���	R� �	���� � 2�6�����:#
4�)"�<@3A����	���277B����'�	�	�R����	���	��<)3��C�977:=>��������
3C1E�������1"����$��F��'		����������	��:��	�	��	�����������	���	��=�.�EU�
������
�'��'	��	����%��H���1���	������"�1��&&�#C�;:21I67���
�������	�R��
'����	������'R���	�����*����
	,��''��	��

1. Check that all kit components are present, referring to the Parts List.
2. Preparing the model

���	��%����3C1E�������1"����$��F��'		����������	��:��	�	��	������0
&�	���
�������	�R�*��.��;�1"$<@,������	�V.	�������	����	��
	����	����
��	��������R�����
�������������'���'	�
&�	����������	�����3&��C�	��������������	���
����%�	�� ����	�	����
��	��	�	��	���H�������	����Q����	������	��	S���	�����%�R���%�������	�
���������	������	���	�����	����
���	���
�������	�RJ�
?�	��������
� ��� ���'�	�	�� ��	� �	�	����
��R��	�� ���	����	�R� �������
�'	�����
���	���	���	����	�����	����R����������������
	������	��������
��	�'��'	��	���������������������
�
Motor cut-off type:�������'�%	���	��������LN�����	��R��	����	���������
�'		�������������������������	���
�������	�R������������������
	�W�R���
��������������	���	�������
������������R����	���	��%��	���������
Channel assignment
X����	��;0�)�	������:�X����	��E0�3���	��:�X����	��90�&������	

3. Installing the wings�LLN�#�
��E7
4. Installing the tailplane�LLN�#�
��;I
5. Checking the model

<�����;O�������	��������
�$������������LLN�#�
��E9
6. Setting the control surface travels and the Centre of Gravity

<������;F������E2�������	��������
�$������������LLN�#�
���E2PEE
���������	�����1��	�����������	��������
�$�������������������
����<�����E;�

�	���	�	������
�����	���������	����	�Y��%�����
��R��	��0���	��������
������	�����	������
	�����	�'�%	���R��	��������	�����	��	��

D : Zusätzlich Empfohlene Ausrüstung
 �	��	��X@X-<$&��C��1"$H-�2PE�:�;P9 # 1 5300 / 01
� "��	��;E7>��("&$����
	��"1O7E�)Z(  # 8 2523
� �����
����"�1��&&�#C�;:21I67�*�=, # 15 7320
GB: Additional recommended equipment:
 &��������	��X@X-<$&��C��1"$H-�2PE�:�;P9 # 1 5300 / 01
 ����	�R�����
	��;E7>��("&$����
	��"1O7E�)Z( # 8 2523 

#��
�������	�R�	�
��"�1��&&�#C�;:21I67�*�=, # 15 7320
F : Equipement recommandé:
� )�	��	���X@X-<$&��C��1"$H-�2PE�:�;P9 # 1 5300 / 01
� X���
	���;E7>��("&$����
	��"1O7E�)Z(  # 8 2523 

�����'�	���"�1��&&�#C�;:21I67�*�=, # 15 7320
I :  Componenti consiglati:
 3�����X@X-<$&��C��1"$H-�2PE�:�;P9 # 1 5300 / 01
 X���������	����;E7>��("&$����
	��"1O7E�)Z(  # 8 2523 

'���������	����'�	���"�1��&&�#C�;:21I67�*�=, # 15 7320
E :  Componentes recomendados:
� )�������X@X-<$&��C��1"$H-�2PE�:�;P9 # 1 5300 / 01
� X��
�����;E7>��("&$����
	��"1O7E�)Z(  # 8 2523
� ���	�[���'�	Q��"�1��&&�#C�;:21I67�*�=, # 15 7320

MULTIPLEX����	���'����K��/�\�X��-K�?	������	�K	%	��	������	�2��1O6726���	��	�1K5������	��%%%������'�	.1����	��

# 26 4269
Panda2

# 26 4269
P d



RR+ Panda
# 26 4269 

RR+ Panda
# 26 4269

MULTIPLEX����	���'����K��/�\�X��-K�?	������	�K	%	��	������	�2��1O6726���	��	�1K5������	��%%%������'�	.1����	��

F I ERR+ Panda
# 26 4269
)�����	���RR+ Panda # 26 4269�	��]�'�	��������R������������'�����������
<��� ������� ��R��������'������	� ���� �����������	���	������Q	�S�	����
�	�	� �	
����� �	� 	��	� ������ 	�� ��	�'�� �	� ������� 	�� ���	��� �	� �������
������	����	�	��	�����	���	��	�������R��	�����������	���	�	�����	��	�����
�����������	���	������Q	�R���
�������������������	��	������R���������	Q���
��	�����	�����	
��������
<�����������������	�	����������	������������	��'�����	������'���������S�	�
����������	��	���	�������R���	�����������
��������������']
����%	���	�
�����'�	.�	��%%%������'�	.1����	�'�������	��������	�����
������	���

Lista de piezas   RR+  Panda # 26 4269
Nº Cant.  Denominación Material  Medidas
1� 2� $����������	���	������Q	�Panda Sport KIT
1.1�2� $����������	��RR+ Panda 
3*� 2� #��	��Q	�'�	�������4� )��'���	�'������ <�	
���	�������
5� 2� �����
S��	����� )��'���	�'������ <�	
���	�������
6� 2� �����	�	����� )��'���	�'������ <�	
���	�������
7+8�2� X���� � )��'���	�'������ <�	
���	�������
30 67� "����	� � ������	�]����� 89���:�15g
20� ;� >	����������
������� <�]������ � ;6�.�=7���
21� ;� >	�����������	������ <�]������ � ;6�.�=7���
28� 2� "���	��	.�
����� �	���� � �?�2�6
4����	����	�)"�<@3A�277B����������<)3��C�977:=>�� �	
������� :�
��������	��	�	'��^��3C1E�������1"����$��F���_���	�'�	
���	�=.EU����������
;��	�����H���1������	�[��'�����'���"�1��&&�#C�;:21I67������������������
�	������^�����������*�����Q�,�

1. Compruebe el contenido con ayuda de la lista de piezas.
2. Preparar el modelo

���	��������	
�������:���������	��	�	'��^��3C1E�������1"����$��F0
��Q��	���	
��������	�����'���	��	����	�����	�VQ��������	�[��*��.��;�1
"$<@,�'�����'�����������	�����	�����'��	�����	�����	�����	��Q	�
"��	�������	�����]����3&��C�������	��	����������������R���	�	�����
	���	�	'�����H����R�S�	��	���
������
`��������Q���	��)���	������	�'�	�
���	�������'���	������	
�����	��	�������	�[��R:��	���	����	��	S��'��
�	��	�	'��^�J
)��	S��'���	��	�	'��^��	����]�������'����	�������Q�����	������	��	�����
������������^������	�����VQ	�	�����	����	������S�	����	�����	�	�����
'�	����	����������	�����_���	�����	�'����
������b���
Tipo de corte de motor:�<����	�����^���	�'��	����
(��������S�	�
����������	
��]���	����	��������[�������	�S�	�������	�[��
	��]���'������	��
�����	���	�	�'���	�	�������	���
�Q	�����������	��
Asignación de canales
X�����;0�<�����������:�X�����E0�&��^���	����	���^��:�X90�X��������	��
��

3. Montar el ala�LLN�$�������E7
4. Montar el estabilizador horizontal�LLN�$�������;I
5. Control del modelo

<�����;O�	�����������������	���	������Q	�c�LLN�$�������E9
6. Ajustar los recorridos de los timones R�	���	������	�
���	���

<������;F�R�E2�	�����������������	���	������Q	�c�LLN�$�������E2
7. El primer vuelo��1��	��	�'�����E;�	�����������������	���	������Q	

���	���	�������	�'	
�	����'��	�	�	������	��������������	�����	��
���	�������������	�������������������	����[������	��������R��������	�[��� 

$�����	����RR+ Panda # 26 4269�c�S�����'��������������	��������	������������
���	����

�����	���������	��	������
�������������

���������
�f�������	��	�1
�������$�����	����'�g�	��	�	��	�������������	�	��	�'���<���������	������	�
	�����	��	�	�������
���	�������	������	

	�	����������	��	��	������
�����
��������

�����	����	��	�
	�	���������
����<	�������'��	���������
�������
���������	��	������
�������������

���	�*'	��	�	�'���'	������������������1
�	��	��	���,�����������������
������������������������'�	.0�%%%������'�	.1����	

Lista materiale RR+  Panda # 26 4269
Pos. Pz.Descrizione   Materiale  Dimensioni
1 2� $����
�������������

���Panda Sport KIT
1.1�2� $����
�����RR+ Panda
3*� 2� #�����	���'�	���	������4� 	�'�����)��'��� V����
5� 2� �	���������������� � 	�'�����)��'��� V����
6 2� �	�������	������� � 	�'�����)��'��� V����
7+8�2� <��������S����� � � 	�'�����)��'��� V����
30 67� <	��������� � � ��	�������	������ 89���:�15g
20 ;� >	�����'���	����������� ���	����	�'�������� ;6�.�=7���
21 ;� >	�����'���	�������� � ���	����	�'�������� ;6�.�=7���
28� 2� X����	������
���� � �	������ � �?�2�6

4����	�������)"�<@3A�
�f������������277B�<)3��C�977:=>���	
���1
���	�:�����f�������	
���	�3C1E�������1"����$��F��	���������������	�=.EU�
�f�
���������;��	����H���1���'���������	�����	����������

�
���	�"�1��&&�
#C�;:21I67����'���������������	�����������	�����''�������*�	��	,�

1. Con l’ausilio della lista materiale, controllare che il contenuto     
    della scatola sia completo.
2. Preparare il modello

���	���� ���� �	
������	� :� ����f� ��� ���	
���	� 3C1E� ����� �1"���� $�� F0
����������	
������	���	�	�V���������	�����	��	����'���������	����*��.��;�1"$1

<@,��	����������

�
���	��������������	����������'��	�	����	���	��	����������	���
"�����������3&��C�	�	��	�����	
���	����������S�����������������������
���	�	��	��H���������	�	�����	�����	� �	
���
���������	��	�	��	�'�	� ����
��������	��	�'������������	
��	��������	��������������������	��	�	��������	���
���	�	��	J "Y��'��������� ���	
���	�	����� ��� ���
���	����������'����	�c��
���	��������������
�����������	�������	��������������	���Y	�������	��������
�	�	����	�	������	��	� ��� ���
���	������'�����������	������������
Tipo arresto motore: ����
���	��	�����	������
���
����	��������
���	��	�����	������
�����	�������	�����������	����'�����
����	����c�S��������������$��S�	����������''�	�������������	����	�
Assegnazione canale
X����	�;0�)�	�����	�:�X����	�E0�&����	�:�X����	�90�K��

�����������
��
����
�����������LLN�#�
��E7
4. Montare l’impennaggio elevatore LLN�#�
��;I
5. Controllo del modello

<�����;O���	��	������
�������������

���LLN�#�
��E9
6. Regolare le corse dei timoni e bilanciare il modello

<�����;F��	�E2���	��	������
�������������

���LLN�#�
��E2
7. Il primo volo h�����'�����E;���	��	������
�������������

��

<������	���	�����������������	�����	��	����
������	�����	��������������	��
�������������	�'��	����������

�
���	�	����'����������	����

"	����c�	�33P�Panda Sport # 26 4269�	���'�_����	���_�	��S�����	���
'�c��f����	����	��������_�������	��	�����'��Y_��'	���	���������������
�_�������������������	��Y���	����
	���	��	�����������	����c�	�	���'�c��f�
�Y������������	����c��'	���	��	�'���H_������������	
����	����	�	�����������	�
�������Y���	����
	�	���Y������������	���	�'	��	
��	���	���S�	��������S�	�
�	������	�����	��_�����_���>���������	�	
��������������	��Y���	����
	�
�	�������������������	����_��	������	���_��	��'�����	����_��	��	�����	.	�
*'���	.��0�_�	��	��������
	����	���,��	���	
�������	'���	��f�����	�������
�	�

_�_������������	������	����	�$��	��	�������0�%%%������'�	.1����	

Liste de pièces   RR+ Panda # 26 4269
Nr. Nbr Désignation  Matière Dimensions 
1� 2� $�������������Y���	����
	�Panda Sport KIT 
1.1�2� H����	�RR+ Panda 
3*� 2� #��	��
	�'�_1���	���_4        MousseE��'���� '�c�	����'�c�	
5� 2� ���	�
����	�  �)�� '�c�	����'�c�	
6� 2� ���	������	�  �)�� '�c�	����'�c�	
7+8�2� <������	���  �)�� '�c�	����'�c�	
30 67����������	�������� � ����	���_����89���:�15g
� ;� ����	�>	������i�_������	��� <�����S�	� ;6.=7��
21� ;� ����	�>	������i�_��	������ <�����S�	� ;6.=7��
28� 2� X�_���.�'���� � �_�����S�	� �?�2�6

4����c�	�	��)"�<@3A���	����_�f�277B���	�����	���<)3��C�977:=>��
	��	���	� ������	��:�_�	'�	��� � 3C1E� ����� �1"���� $�� F�� �_���	� f� '��	��
�	'�����	������_	�=.EU��;��	�����H���1���������	�'��'�������"�1��&&�#C�
;:21I67���	���c�	�'	���	����������	�����_���������'��_��*����
	,�

��������
��!��"��$
�$
��������
�$
���%�
��&�
��
�'���
����()��
��
2. Préparation du modèle

���c�	���	��	��	���	�������	��:�_�	'�	��� �3C1E�������1"���� $��F0
"Y������	�'��'������� *��.�� ;�1"$<@,� �	�'���	�	�1�	��������� �_
���1
�	���	��	���V._���	�����>	�����f� �Y��������������	���i�_����� ���	��
	�
"Y_�	��	��� _�	�� ���3&� �C� ��� ��
���� �������S�	� ����S�	� �	�����
�	�������� �	� �_�	'�	��� $�������������	� �_
��
	��Y	����_�	�����	����1
���	
� ���Q������Y������ �Y_�	��	����'����������	
� �Y������	�'��'������J
�c��S�	�����R������������������R��c�	��	��_�	'�������_�_�	��	���_	���	���1���
	������	��	�	��������_���V���Y_���	��S�	��	��_�����
	����	�'	�����������	���
'����	�'����S�	���	�������
	�����	�������	���_��	��_�����	���	����c�	�
Type d’arrêt moteur:��_���������	����'�������	����	��
(�	�����	��	�������	��	��	����������	���_
��	�	��������
�	�S�	�����	�
������	����	��H	�����	
�'���f����	�����
Attribution des voies:
>��	�;0�<������	���:�>��	�E0����	������:�>��	�90����	��

3. Mise en place de l’aile�LLN�#�
��E7
4. Mise en place de la profondeur�LLN�#�
��;I
5. Contrôle du modèle

<���
��'�	�;O���	���������	��Y���	����
	�c�LLN�#�
��E9
6. Réglage des débattements et du centre de gravité 

<���
��'�	�;F��	��E2���	���������	��Y���	����
	�c�LLN�#�
��E2PEE
7. Le premier vol '���
��'�	�E;���	���������	��Y���	����
	

���������S�	��_�����
	���_��V	
����
�	��	�	����	��������������	� �
�	����	�����	����c�	���	��
���	��	��	���	�����������	��������S�	�
�	����'��'�������	���	��������  Z

us
at

za
nl

ei
tu

ng
 R

R
+ 

P
an

da
 N

r. 
82

 5
91

3 
- 2

01
30

30
1 

B
E

D
O

 S
ei

te
 2

 v
on

 2



# 1 3269

Artikel-Nr. Bezeichnung Designation Lfd. Stück
# 22 4269 ����	
��
� Wings 

&��
�+��	���������	����
/�������

Wing L.H./R.H. 
Spar tube

6��=
=7

2
2

# 22 4270 Höhenleitwerk links, rechts Tailplane L.H./R.H. 7, 8 2
# 22 4273 Rumpfdeckel (orange) Fuselage decking (orange) 41 1
# 73 3135 Klappluftschraubenblatt 6x3“ Folding propeller blade 6x3“ 73 2
# 73 3507 Spinner, Blatthalter, Mitnehmer Propeller-driver-spinner set

*k�=F�;=62,�67����

<��'	��	�����	��	��*����
	,
�'���	��*����
	,
����	��	�������'���������8�;�E
�������	��;�;.=�6��
�	���������	��;.2;��
����	���=
(1���	��	��=
!������	��	��=

Propeller driver
Spinner
Driver with clamping cone Ø 2,3
Screw M2,2x6,5mm
Countersunk screw M2x12mm
Nut M6
Washer M6
Tooth lock washer M6

O7
O2
72
74
75
F=
FO
FF

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

# 33 2548 Motor PERMAX 400 6V Motor PERMAX 400 6V 100 1
# 15 7320 Akku Li-BATT FX 2/1-950 Battery Li-BATT FX 2/1-950 103 1
#   5 5834 �)�=
��
��>?@���(���J@OQWY�Q��[ Receiver RX-3 cont M-LINK ID 8 101 1
#   6 5120 x2 Servo Nano-S Servo Nano-S 1

#   6 5119 x2 Servo Nano Pro MG Servo Nano Pro MG 1

#   8 2523 J\O�Q�����
��O@�]���^\ Multicharger L-703 EQU 1

#   9 2545 _()�(�J\O�Q�����
��OW@�]][�
�^\�)���W
���
��

MULTIcharger LN-3008 EQU 
with Mains PSU

1

#   1 5300 Fernsteuerung SMART SX (1+3) Remote control SMART SX (1+3) 1

#   1 5301 Fernsteuerung SMART SX (2+4) Remote control SMART SX (2+4) 1

Zubehör / Accesories:
Artikel-Nr. Bezeichnung Designation Lfd. Stück
# 72 4648 Dekorbogen Decal 2.1 1
# 22 4268 Rumpf Fuselage

3��'��+���	����������	����
��%�	�
�
�����/3
��%�	�
�
������3
3��'�1>	���+����
�����
���������������/3����!��8�7�F.6E6��
����������������3����!��8�7�F.6=6��
�	��	��	��%	��

Fuselage shell L.H./R.H.
Bowdentube elevator
Bowdentube rudder
Fuselage reinforcement tube
Pre-formed pushrod, elevator  8�7�F.6E6��
Pre-formed pushrod, rudder 8�7�F.6=6��
Fin

E��9
=E
=9
=6
=2
=;
9

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

# 22 4271 Kleinteilesatz Small parts kit
*k�=F�E22;,�6����
*k�=F�E22;,�6����
*k�O7�E96O,�;����
*k�O7�E96O,�;����
*k�O7�E96O,�;����
*k�O7�E966,�;����
*k�O7�E966,�;����
*k�O7�E966,�;����

*k�=F�;=62,�67����

-�	�������<��
��'��;6.=7��
-�	�������>	������;6.=7���
3��	������r&%��G
-��������
	��8�=��
$�����K	%���	�������E.E���
K	��+�
	����������8�=���
(1���	��	��;�
����	���;
$�����������	���?�2�6
�	���������	��;.27��
&����
	%�����8�9��
�������	��;�;.=�6��

Velcro tape, hook 25x60mm
Velcro tape, loop 25x60mm
Control surface horn
Swivel barrrel 8�=��
Socket-head grubscrew M3x3mm
Swivel pushrod connector
Washer M2
Nut M2
Allen-key SW 1,5mm
Countersunk screw M2x10mm
Trim ballast Ø 4mm
Screw M2,2x6,5mm

;7
;2
22
;E
24
25
;=
27
;F
29
E7
E2

E
E
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
67
2

# 22 4272 Kunststoffteilesatz Plastic parts set

*k���F�67F=,

3��'�����	��*����
	,
3��'��	���	����
�����������'����*����
	,
�	�������	��rH���G���	�	��
/����	�����	�
#�+��	����	��	���

/"?�"�
	�
	�+��	
/"?�"�
	��	��	�
/"?���	����
���������	
/"?���	����
��������	��	���

/"?�/	�	�

Fuselage frame (orange)
Fuselage cover with motormount (orange)
Servoframe „Nano“ standing
Spar connector
Wing catcher
Bearing housing (elevator)
Bearing cover (elevator)
Connector with axis (elevator)
���������	
���	
�����	����������
Bell crank

97
42
9E
44
45
9=
47
9F
49
67

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

# 26 4269 # 1 3268

axis (elevator)

�����	����������

9F
49
67

2
2/"?�/



ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS / PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES

St. = Stück, Piece, Pièce

# 72 4648
Dekorbogen/ Decal sheet/  
Planche de décoration
2.1

Propellermitnehmer (orange) 
<��'	��	�������*����
	,�
Entraîneur d’hélice (orange)

70 Spinner (orange) 
�'���	��*����
	,�
Cône (orange)

711

Mitnehmer mit Spannkonus Ø 2,3 
����	��%��������'��
����	
Entraîneur avec cône tendeur 

7272

74 Schraube M2,2x6,5mm 
���	%���
Vis

(# 68 2651) 50 St. 

x2

75 Senkschraube M2x12mm 
X����	���������	%�
Vis

75 S
x2

6x3“ 

Antrieb PANDA

# 15 7320 
Akku Li-BATT FX 2/1-950 
Battery 
Accu

103

103

#   5 5834 
�)�=
��
��>?@���(���J@OQWY�Q��[ 
Receiver 
Récepteur

# 22 4270 
Höhenleitwerk links, rechts/ 
Tailplane L.H./R.H./ 
Profondeur gauche, droite

7, 8
x2

Stahldraht für HR  m. Z. Ø 0,8x535mm 
<�	1����	��'��������	�	������
Tringle pour profondeur avec embout en Z.

61

# 22 4268
Rumpf/ Fuselage/ Fuselage

3, 4

>�)�=�
�=�
�����'�{��
����
#��	��
	���	���"�/�:3�/�
Moitié de fuselage gauche, droite

x2

p g g

9 Seitenleitwerk
#��
Dérive

9

63 Bowdenzugrohr HR
��%�	����	�	�	�����
Gaine de guidage pour profondeur 

63

65 >�)�=@�
���
�'�����(��
#��	��
	��	������	�	������	
Tube de renfort fuselage

Stahldraht für SR  m. Z. Ø 0,8x565mm 
<�	1����	��'������������	��
Tringle pour dérive avec embout en Z. 

62

64 Bowdenzugrohr SR
��%�	����	�����	�
Gaine de guidage pour dérive

64 B d h SR

 # 22 4273 
Rumpfdeckel/ Fuselage decking/ 
Carénage de fuselage 

orange
����
	
orange

41

# 73 3135
Klappluftschraubenblatt/ Folding propeller blade/ 
Pales d`hélice rabattable

73
1 Paar 
2�'����
1 paire

# 22 4272
Kunstoffteilesatz/  Plastic parts set/ Kit de pièces plastiques

Servorahmen „Nano“ stehend
�	����������rH���G����'��
��
Cadre servo ‘’Nano’’ debout

43
x2

(#  8 5086) 

Rumpfverkleidung mit Motorspant  (orange)
#��	��
	����	��%���������������*����
	,
Carénage de fuselage (orange) avec pare feu

42Rumpfrahmen (orange)
#��	��
	�����	�*����
	,
Carénage de fuselage (orange)

40

Holmverbinder 
�'�������	����
Clé d’aile

44

��
��
����
��
�����
?��
������	�
Système de fixation d’aile

45 }O~�O��
��
�
��
�
�	����
�������
�*	�	�����,
Compartiment pour levier de renvoie

46

HLW Steckung mit Achse 
X���	�����%�����.���*	�	�����,
Fixation profondeur avec axe 

48

HLW Lagerdeckel 
�	����
����	��*	�	�����,
Couvercle pour compartiment levier 

47

HLW Steckung mit Arretierung 
X���	�����%����V����
�*	�	�����,
Fixation profondeur avec axe 

49

HLW Hebel 
�	��������
Levier profondeur

50

# 22 4271
Kleinteilesatz/ Small parts set/ Kit de petit nécessaire

20
x3 (# 68 3112) 5 St.

Klettband Pilzkopf 25x60mm
>	�������'	�������
Bande Velcro côté crochets

Klettband Velours 25x60mm
>	�������'	�����'��
Bande Velcro côté velours

21
x3 (# 68 3112) 5 St.

�
��
��
�������������))
�%��	��'�����������	�����
�����	��	
������	��	�������

25
(# 70 3455) 2 St.

26 U-Scheibe M2 
?���	��
Rondelle

(# 70 3455) 2 St.

27 Mutter M2 
H���
Ecrou

(# 70 3455) 2 St.

22 Ruderhorn „Twin“
�r&%��G���������������	������
Guignol „twin’’

(# 70 3457) 2 St.
Kardanbolzen Ø�6x8mm
�%��	������	��
������	��	
������

K
�
�

23
(# 70 3457) 2 St.

24
x2

Q����@�
���$
���=��J���))
���	�1�	���
������	%�
Vis six pans creux

(# 70 3457) 2 St.

�	���

Vis six pans cr

28 Q�����������
���~����))
���	�1�	R�
Clé pour vis six pans creux

Trimmgewicht Ø 4mm
&������������
Poids de trim

30
x50

31 Schraube M2,2x6,5mm 
���	%���
Vis

(# 68 2651) 50 St. 
29 Senkschraube M2x10mm 

X����	���������	%�
Vis

29 S
x2

# 22 4269
����	
��
�{�~����{����
�

Holmrohr
�'������	
Tube de clé d´aile

6060
x2

����	
��
�����'����
����
?��
��"�/�:3�/�
Ailes gauche, droite

5, 6
x2

# 73 3507
Spinner, Blatthalter, Mitnehmer/  
Propeller-driver- spinner set/ Hélice, entraîneur et cône # 33 2548 

Motor PERMAX 400 6V 
Motor 
Moteur

100 101

86 Mutter M6 
H���
Ecrou

Zahnscheibe M6 
����	'�����%���	��
Rondelle dentée

8887 U-Scheibe M6  
?���	��
Rondelle


